TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Parcel Service of America, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roadnet Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	349 Fairmount Ave. Suite 400			
City:	Baltimore			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21286			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3130699	FLEETLOADER
Registration Number:	2530080	MOBILECAST
Registration Number:	3252833	MOBILECAST ON TRACK
Registration Number:	3342701	MOBILECAST ON TRACK
Registration Number:	1467602	ROADNET
Registration Number:	1475779	ROADNET
Registration Number:	3442891	ROADNET ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3346214	ROADNET ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3346215	ROADNET ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3146351	ROUTENET
Registration Number:	3360399	ROADNET INFO CENTER
Registration Number:	2312808	TERRITORY PLANNER
Registration Number:	3088590	EROADNET
Registration Number:	3112811	FLEETLOADER TRADEMARK

900190953 REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0694

Registration Number:	3169499	ROADNET 5000
Registration Number:	3112743	ROADNET EE
Registration Number:	3112810	ROADNET EE
Registration Number:	3410305	ROADNET INFO CENTER
Registration Number:	3265733	TERRITORY PLANNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1255

Email: rcrawford@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Crawford, Jr.

Address Line 1: 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126908-207315	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Holczer	
Signature:	/Julia Holczer/	
Date:	05/04/2011	

Total Attachments: 76

source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page13.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page14.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page15.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page16.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page17.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page18.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page19.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page20.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page21.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page22.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page23.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page24.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page25.tif

source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page26.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page27.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page28.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page29.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page30.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page31.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page32.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page33.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page34.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page35.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page36.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page37.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page38.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page39.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page40.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page41.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page42.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page43.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page44.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page45.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page46.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page47.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page48.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page49.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page50.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page51.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page52.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page53.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page54.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page55.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page56.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page57.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page58.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page59.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page60.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page61.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page62.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page63.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page64.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page65.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page66.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page67.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page68.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page69.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page70.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page71.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page72.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page73.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page74.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page75.tif source=UPSA to Roadnet Trademark Assignment#page76.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made by and between United Parcel Service of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("UPSA") and Roadnet Technologies, Inc. (f/k/a UPS Logistics Technologies, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Roadnet").

WHEREAS, UPSA holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names and all registrations and applications therefore set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, UPSA, UPS Supply Chain Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*UPSSCS*"), and Roadnet Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("*Buyer*"), are parties to a certain Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which Buyer acquired from UPSSCS all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Roadnet;

WHEREAS, UPSA, UPS Market Driver, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Roadnet are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment and License Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "IP Assignment and License Agreement"), pursuant to which UPSA and its Affiliates transferred, sold and conveyed to Roadnet certain of the assets of Roadnet, including the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, UPSA and its Affiliates now wish to assign the Marks to Roadnet, and Roadnet is desirous of acquiring the Marks from UPSA and its Affiliates, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, UPSA is obligated to execute and deliver this Assignment pursuant to the IP Assignment and License Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the IP Assignment and License Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

UPSA and its Affiliates do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Roadnet and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, UPSA's and its Affiliates' entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Roadnet, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks accruing prior to this assignment, and all rights to sue and recover damages or obtain relief for past, present and future infringements and collect same for Roadnet's sole use and enjoyment.

UPSA does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Roadnet, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

UPSA does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered official of any country or countries foreign to the United States to issue such Marks or

95

registrations as shall be issued upon the Marks, or applications based thereon, to Roadnet, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Roadnet and UPSA also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Roadnet and UPSA.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

96

UPSA

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.

	By: Amon 10 Samcer
	Name: Aaron D. Spencer
	Title: Authorized Signatory
appeared Alvan Spencer, proved to me was/were Mile like to be the attached document, and who swore or affirmed to accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and be	efore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally through satisfactory evidence of identification, which e person whose name is signed on the preceding or to me that the contents of the document are truthful and lief. The above-indicated individual is duly authorized to and executed this document of his/her own free will.
	an Mandamuni
Signature of Notary	TANL TANK
My Commission Expires: 3-4-14	WELL TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
Re	OADNET 88
	May 2014
	OADNET TECHNOLOGOES INC. (F/K/A UPS
	LOGISTICS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)
	1
	By: Harm D Spancer
	Name: Aaron D. Spencer
	Title: Authorized Signatory
appeared Agree Spencer, proved to me was/were with theme, to be the attached document, and who swore or affirmed to accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and be execute this document singly on behalf of Roadre	efore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally through satisfactory evidence of identification, which e person whose name is signed on the preceding or to me that the contents of the document are truthful and lief. The above-indicated individual is duly authorized to net and executed this document of his/her own free will.
Jaya Chana	(Loginalium)
Signature of Notary	AN LAND
My Commission Expires: 34-44	WHAT TO THE
	THE STATE OF THE S
	AND CHANCE IN THE STATE OF THE

Exhibit A

<u>Marks</u>

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
1	Eroadnet	Canada	Registered	TMA704947	(As Registered) Computer software for use in the transportation and delivery field, namely for provision of current shipping status, package details, shipping service options and costs, package arrival dates and delivery notification; for providing automated download of files relating to tracking information on shipped packages, including current shipping status, package details, package arrival dates and delivery notification; for validation of street addresses; preparing and printing of shipping labels, documents and invoices; for providing electronic shipping labels, shipping documents and invoices; for providing information on available transportation and delivery services; for providing proof of delivery documentation, including digitized signature of the recipient of the package; and for the receipt, transmission and processing of customer identifying shipping account information; computer hardware; computer peripherals. (As Registered) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Mexico	Registered	793161	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
2	Eroadnet & Design	Argentina	Registered	2149610	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		Argentina	Registered	2149609	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Australia	Registered	1001546	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Benelux	Registered	755601	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 39: Logistic advice and planning in connection with the organization of transport in view of optimizing vehicle routing.
·		Brazil	Registered	826512968	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		Brazil	Registered	826512976	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
-		Canada	Registered	704037	(As Registered) Software program for a delivery management system that interactively locates customers, schedules deliveries or service calls, creates least cost routes, dispatches trucks, and tracks the delivery of goods or services
					(As Registered) Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals
-		Chile	Registered	709148	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Chile	Registered	709149	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083422	Computer programs (recorded); computer hardware; computer software (recorded); computer peripherals.
-		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083423	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
-		Colombia	Registered	312528	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		Colombia	Registered	310530	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Denmark	Registered	VR200402505	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Dominican Republic	Registered	143238	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		Dominican Republic	Registered	143437	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Ecuador	Registered	38155	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ecuador	Registered	11074	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		El Salvador	Registered	200BOOK22	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
•		El Salvador	Registered	201BOOK22	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
-		Finland	Registered	232501	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					Class 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Germany	Registered	30427404	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
					39: Logistics services in the transportation sector.
-		Hong Kong	Registered	300214956	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
•		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059218	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
-		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059219	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Ireland	Registered	229564	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Italy	Registered	1107847	Screduling. Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Japan	Registered	4842795	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments. 35: Business consultancy services concerning estab
-		Korea, Republic of	Registered	17643	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items and scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing an
-		Malaysia	Registered	4006387	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
-		Malaysia	Registered	4006388	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
-		Mexico	Registered	846784	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		Mexico	Registered	847172	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		New Zealand	Registered	712178	9: Computer hardware; computer software relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services; computer peripherals
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
-		Norway	Registered	227701	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				100.100	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Peru	Registered	103406	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		Peru	Registered	37350	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Portugal	Registered	381403	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Singapore	Registered	T0407586G	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		Singapore	Registered	T0407590E	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		South Africa	Registered	200407385	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
-		South Africa	Registered	200407386	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Spain	Registered	2596001	Registered or recorded computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Sweden	Registered	370566	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	-	Countries		Serial or	<u>.</u> .
-	Trademarks	Filed In Switzerland	Status Registered	Registration # 524881	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
•		Taiwan	Registered	1146886	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
-		Taiwan	Registered	1155933	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; magnetic disc and tapes, printers and scanners.
-		United Kingdom	Registered	2363021	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
-		United States of America	Registered	3088590	Computer programs, computer hardware, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of vehicles for the delivery of personal property.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
-		Venezuela	Registered	P266182	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
•		Venezuela	Registered	S029697	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
3	Fleetloader	Argentina	Registered	2335959	Computer programs, computer software; computers; computer peripheral devices for diverse loading methods, tracking, delivery management and inventory services
		Brazil	Pending	823783243	9: Computer programs, computer software; computers; computer peripheral devices for diverse loading methods, tracking, delivery management and inventory services
		Canada	Registered	616011	9: Computer programs and software for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computers; computer peripheral devices, namely, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
		Chile	Registered	621648	9: Computer programs; computer software; computers; computer peripheral devices.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	1618447	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Colombia	Registered	286044	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	284355	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed in</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Denmark	Registered	VR200304088	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200304088	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	139716	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	139717	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ecuador	Registered	37429	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; especially computer programs, hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ecuador	Registered	10830	35: Management of commercial business; commercial administration; clerical work, especially, business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Egypt	Registered	175924	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Egypt	Pending	175925	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		El Salvador	Registered	10BOOK17	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		El Salvador	Registered	11BOOK17	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		European Community	Registered	1728302	Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Finland	Registered	231832	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Finland	Registered	231832	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Germany	Registered	30048133	S. Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Honduras	Registered	95676	Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Honduras	Registered	11187	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Hong Kong	Registered	2002B12354	9: Computer programs; computer software; computer hardware; computers; computer peripheral devices; scanners; batteries; surge protectors; magnetic discs and tapes; printers; scales; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods; all included in class 9.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		India	Registered	1248623	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		India	Registered	1248623	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Indonesia	Registered	479844	Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Iran	Registered	126198	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Iran	Registered	126198	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ireland	Registered	229080	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Ireland	Registered	229080	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Israel	Registered	167453	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Israel	Registered	167454	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Italy	Registered	1057289	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Italy	Registered	1057289	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Japan	Registered	4842783	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments.
		Japan	Registered	4842783	35: Business consultancy services concerning establishing efficient vehicle routing and scheduling plans in order to optimize and balance delivery profitability and customer services; professional business consultancy; diagnosis and advice for business.
		Korea, Republic of	Registered	12454	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals namely, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
		Korea, Republic of	Registered	12454	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Lebanon	Registered	95535	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Lebanon	Registered	95535	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Malaysia	Pending	200007432	9: Computer programs, computer software; computers; computer peripheral devices; all included in Class 9.
		Mexico	Registered	997489	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		New Zealand	Registered	636468	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Nicaragua	Registered	0600348LM	Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Nicaragua	Registered	0600348LM	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Norway	Registered	223192	Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Norway	Registered	223192	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Panama	Registered	131295	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Panama	Registered	131295	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Paraguay	Registered	286935	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Paraguay	Registered	287347	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Peru	Registered	*00094274	Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Peru	Registered	*00034257	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Philippines	Registered	42000004967	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Poland	Registered	R183587	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Poland	Registered	R183587	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	375722	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Portugal	Registered	375722	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Romania	Registered	61665	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Romania	Registered	61665	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Russian Federation	Registered	307237	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Russian Federation	Registered	307237	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Singapore	Registered	t0010312b	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		South Africa	Registered	200317669	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		South Africa	Registered	200317670	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2560993	Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Spain	Registered	2560993	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Sweden	Registered	375603	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Sweden	Registered	375603	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	520777	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Switzerland	Registered	520777	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Taiwan	Registered	960083	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Turkey	Registered	200327506	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Turkey	Registered	200327506	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	61615	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	79497	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2235300	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		U.S.	Registered	3130699	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		U.S.	Registered	3130699	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Uruguay	Registered	362613	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Uruguay	Registered	362613	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Venezuela	Pending	535304	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Venezuela	Pending	535004	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Viet Nam	Registered	85695	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Viet Nam	Registered	85695	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
4	Fleetloader & Design	Argentina	Registered	2061895	Scomputer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2061896	35: Business consultancy services in the fields of vehicle routing and scheduling planning.
		Australia	Registered	1002385	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 7: Decision according to the field of obtaining the peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Benelux	Registered	755789	Registered computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Logistic advice and planning in connection with the organization of transport in view of optimizing vehicle routing.
		Brazil	Published	826552234	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Brazil	Published	826552250	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Canada	Registered	705248	(As Registered) Computer software for use in the transportation and delivery field, namely for provision of current shipping status, package details, shipping service options and costs, package arrival dates and delivery notification; for providing automated download of files relating to tracking information on shipped packages, including current shipping status, package details, package arrival dates and delivery notification; for validation of street addresses; preparing and printing of shipping labels, documents and invoices; for providing electronic shipping labels, shipping documents and invoices; for providing information on available transportation and delivery services; for providing proof of delivery documentation, including digitized signature of the recipient of the package; and for the receipt, transmission and processing of customer identifying shipping account information; computer hardware and computer peripherals, namely monitors, printers, scanners, speakers, computer mice, keyboards, modems and switching devices (As Registered) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Chile	Registered	709726	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Chile	Registered	709727	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083417	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083416	Computer programs (recorded); computer hardware and software (recorded); computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	293609	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes.
		Colombia	Registered	293610	Software or computer programs, computer hardware and software equipment; peripherals computer devices.
		Costa Rica	Registered	167067	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
		Costa Rica	Registered	167066	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Denmark	Registered	VR200402493	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	143438	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	143647	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ecuador	Registered	38343	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; especially computer programs, hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ecuador	Registered	38342	35: Advertising services; business management services; business administration services; office functions services, especially business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		El Salvador	Registered	215BOOK22	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		El Salvador	Registered	213BOOK22	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Finland	Registered	232130	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		<u>Countries</u>		Serial or	
•	Trademarks	Filed In Germany	Status Registered	Registration # 30428248	Classes 9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of logistics, vehicle routing and scheduling.
					39: Logistics services in the transportation sector.
		Hong Kong	Registered	300216909	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059878	Computer programs, computer hardware apparatus and computer software apparatus; computer peripheral apparatus.
		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059879	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ireland	Registered	229684	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Italy	Registered	1100908	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Japan	Registered	4842797	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments.
					35: Business consultancy services concerning establishing efficient vehicle routing and scheduling plans in order to optimize and balance delivery profitability and customer services; diagnosis and advice for business, marketing research; provision of information about sale of goods.
		Korea, Republic of	Registered	13404	9: Computer programs, computer hardware, computer software, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading barcodes, symbols and other graphics.35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle ro
		Malaysia	Registered	4006750	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; all included in Class 9.
		Malaysia	Registered	4006749	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling; all included in Class 35.
		Mexico	Registered	878086	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Mexico	Registered	848143	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		New Zealand	Registered	712498	9: Computer hardware; computer software relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling
		Norway	Registered	227167	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Peru	Registered	100438	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Peru	Registered	36576	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Philippines	Pending		9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	381683	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407975G	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407977C	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		South Africa	Registered	200407983	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200407984	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2597215	Registered computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	Status	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Sweden	Registered	370820	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	522891	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Taiwan	Registered	1150904	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; magnetic disc and tapes, printers and scanners.
		Taiwan	Registered	1141435	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Thailand	Registered	SM26343	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Thailand	Registered	TM230180	9: Computer programs, computers, disk drive, tape drive, card reader, printers for computers, software.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2363644	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United States of America	Registered	3112811	Computer programs, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of vehicles for the delivery of personal property, computer hardware
					35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Venezuela	Registered	P263117	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S028642	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
5	Mobilecast	Argentina	Registered	1892002	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Australia	Registered	873270	9: Computer programs, computer software, computers, computer peripheral devices.
		Benelux	Registered	*0739037	Computer programs; computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Benelux	Registered	*0739037	39: Logistics advice and planning in connection with the organization of transportation in view of optimizing vehicle routing.
		Brazil	Registered	823783308	Computer programs; computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Canada	Registered	615977	S: Computer programs and software for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computers; computer peripheral devices, namely, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
		Chile	Registered	616204	Computer programs; computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	1622248	Computer programs; computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	284331	9: Computer programs; computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	277796	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Costa Rica	Registered	138415	35: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions
		Denmark	Registered	VR200303318	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200303318	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services and transportation and delivery services.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200303318	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	136118	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	138362	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ecuador	Registered	26684	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing. measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus. Namely, computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ecuador	Registered	9149	35: Advertising, business management; business administration; office functions, namely, business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	4	Egypt	Pending	175920	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Egypt	Registered	175921	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		El Salvador	Registered	114BOOK154	Computer programs for the development and implementation of electronic web sites for supply chain management, backend order processing and managing transportation networks for others.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	Status .	Registration#	Classes
		El Salvador	Registered	115BOOK154	35: Business services, namely, electronic commerce services for promoting,
					facilitating and conducting transactions in good sand services through the
		F	Desistand	4700004	means of a global network of computers.
		European Community	Registered	1728831	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Finland	Registered	231834	Scomputer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Tilland	ricgistored	201004	peripherals.
		Finland	Registered	231834	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Germany	Registered	30048134	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		Honduras	Registered	95963	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Hong Kong	Registered	2002B14206	peripherals. 9: Computer programs; computer software; computer hardware; computers;
		Tiong Kong	negistereu	2002014200	computer peripheral devices; scanners; batteries; surge protectors;
					magnetic discs and tapes; printers; scales; redundant; parts and fittings for
					the aforesaid goods; all included in class 9.
		India	Registered	1222003	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
			-		peripherals.
		India	Registered	1222010	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export
				400000	services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
		India	Registered	1239892	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		Indonesia	Registered	479845	scheduling. 9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Illuullesia	negistereu	4/3043	peripherals.
		Ireland	Registered	229079	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		Ireland	Registered	229079	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
			-		scheduling.
		Israel	Registered	165304	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		la ca al	D. Catalana	405005	peripherals.
		Israel	Registered	165305	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Italy	Registered	1056573	Scheduling. Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		l lary	i regiotereu	1000073	peripherals.
		Italy	Registered	1056573	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
			, and the second		scheduling.
		Korea, Republic	Registered	14232	9: Computer software, computer programs, computer hardware; computer
		of			peripherals namely, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items,
		Varian Divide	Desistant I	44000	scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
		Korea, Republic	Registered	14232	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		of			scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Lebanon	Registered	94545	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Lebanon	Registered	94545	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Malaysia	Pending	200007428	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	690119	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		New Zealand	Registered	636471	Computer software, all for use in dispatching, monitoring, tracking and reconciliation of transportation operations
		Nicaragua	Registered	*0600349LM	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Nicaragua	Registered	*0600349LM	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Norway	Registered	222912	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Norway	Registered	222912	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Pakistan	Pending	198552	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Paraguay	Registered	293829	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Paraguay	Registered	293829	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Peru	Registered	*00094051	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Peru	Registered	*00034187	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Philippines	Registered	42000004962	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Poland	Registered	182831	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Poland	Registered	182831	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	373598	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Portugal	Registered	373598	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Romania	Registered	61618	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Romania	Registered	61618	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed in	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Russian	Registered	324402	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Federation			peripherals.
		Russian	Registered	324402	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		Federation			scheduling.
		Singapore	Registered	T0010311D	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200311244	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		South Amca	negisiereu	200311244	peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200311245	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		300ti 7 iiilda	riogiotorod	200011210	scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2549197	9: Recorded or registered computer programs and downloadable software;
		'			computer peripherals.
		Spain	Registered	2549197	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		·			scheduling.
		Sweden	Registered	365314	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		Sweden	Registered	365314	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	520833	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		0 : 1 1	D	500000	peripherals.
		Switzerland	Registered	520833	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		Toisson	Desistered	060000	scheduling.
		Taiwan	Registered	960082	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer perioherals.
		Turkey	Registered	200318691	Scomputer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Turkey	negistereu	200310091	peripherals.
		Turkey	Registered	VR200303318	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		101110)	Togiciorou	711200000010	scheduling.
		United Arab	Registered	61617	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Emirates			peripherals.
		United Arab	Registered	61616	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		Emirates			scheduling.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2235299	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		U.S.	Registered	2530080	9: COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN CONNECTION WITH TRACKING
					DELIVERY TRUCKS, FIELD SERVICE TECHNICIANS, OUTSIDE SALES
		Herena	Dogiotored	200040	PEOPLE AND WORK FORCE.
		Uruguay	Registered	362616	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Uruguay	Registered	362616	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
		Uruguay	i registereu	302010	scheduling.
		Venezuela	Registered	P254569	Scheduling. Scheduling. Scheduling. Scheduling. Scheduling. Scheduling. Scheduling.
		FOIIOZUGIA	ragiotoreu	1 201000	peripherals.
		1	L	l .	L hamburgues

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed in	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Venezuela	Registered	S27566	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Viet Nam	Registered	85693	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Affait Name	Desistent	05000	peripherals.
		Viet Nam	Registered	85693	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
6	Mobilecast & Design	Switzerland	Registered	522894	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		South Korea	Registered	4500145540000	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Argentina	Registered	2062650	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2062651	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Australia	Registered	1003071	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Brazil	Registered	826558720	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Brazil	Registered	826558739	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Benelux	Registered	755921	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					39: logistics consultancy and planning connection holding with arranging of transport with purpose route schedule optimizing (auto).
		China	Registered	4096101	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		China	Registered	4096100	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Germany	Registered	30429497	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
					39: Transportation and storage services; Recorded computer programmes, computer hardware and software; computer peripheral apparatus; management consultancy and management; management consultancy in areas logistics, transport, routes and resources insertion planning; logistics services of transport sector.
		Denmark	Registered	VR 002491 2004	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2598247 M8	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Finland	Registered	232204	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2364325	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ireland	Registered	229655	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Italy	Registered	1101019	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed in	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Mexico	Registered	848145	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Mexico	Registered	847225	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Norway	Registered	227228	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		New Zealand	Registered	712811	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	381821 MNA	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	381821 MNA	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Sweden	Registered	370971	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Canada	Registered	TMA704870	9: (Electrical and scientific apparatus) Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals, namely monitors, printers, scanners, speakers, computer mice, keyboards, modems and switching devices.
					35: (Advertising and business services) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
					39: (Transportation and storage services) Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals, namely monitors, printers, scanners, speakers, computer mice, keyboards, modems and switching devices.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration#	Classes
7	Mobilecast on Track	U.S.	Registered	3342701	9: Computer software used in connection with tracking delivery trucks, field service technicians, outside sales people and work force; computer programs, computer hardware, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of vehicles for the delivery of personal property.
		U.S.	Registered	3252833	39: Shipping and delivery services, namely, pickup, transportation, and delivery of packages and letters by various modes of transportation: Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; Warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others.
8	Roadnet	Argentina	Registered	1891999	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Australia	Registered	742462	Computer programs in the field of vehicle routing, scheduling, dispatching and tracking, including vehicle routing management software; computers and peripherals
		Australia	Registered	742462	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Benelux	Registered	569415	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Brazil	Registered	823783260	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Canada	Registered	525002	9: COMPUTER PROGRAMS USED FOR TRUCK LOADING, ROUTING, SCHEDULING AND THE DELIVERY AND TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY; COMPUTERS AND PERIPHERALS. COMPUTERS AND PERIPHERALS; COMPUTER PROGRAMS USED FOR TRUCK LOADING, ROUTING, SCHEDULING A DELIVERY AND TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY.
		Canada	Registered	525002	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Chile	Registered	840422	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Chile	Registered	840423	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	1622247	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	284320	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	284321	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Costa Rica	Registered	165208	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Costa Rica	Registered	165210	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Denmark	Registered	VR199701296	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR199701296	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Dominican Republic	Registered	136121	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	138364	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Ecuador	Registered	243299	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ecuador	Registered	83699	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Egypt	Registered	175910	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Egypt	Registered	175911	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		El Salvador	Registered	114BOOK12	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		El Salvador	Registered	7BOOK17	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		European Community	Registered	1728815	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Finland	Registered	208574	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Finland	Registered	208574	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Honduras	Registered	96541	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Honduras	Registered	11255	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Hong Kong	Registered	300188352	9: Computer programs; computer software; computer hardware; computer hardware; computers; computer peripheral devices; scanners; batteries; surge protectors; magnetic discs and tapes; printers; scales; parls and fittings for the aforesaid goods.
		India	Registered	1221988	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		India	Registered	1222006	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
		India	Registered	1239891	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Indonesia	Registered	479843	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Iran	Registered	126199	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Iran	Registered	126199	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Ireland	Registered	229075	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ireland	Registered	229075	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Israel	Registered	165306	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Israel	Registered	165307	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Italy	Registered	1056575	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Italy	Registered	1056575	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Japan	Registered	4842778	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments
		Japan	Registered	4842778	35: Business consultancy services concerning establishing efficient vehicle routing and scheduling plans in order to optimize and balance delivery profitability and customer services; professional business consultancy; diagnosis and advice for business.
		Korea, Republic of	Registered	13982	Computer programs, computer hardware, computer software, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
		Korea, Republic of	Registered	13982	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Lebanon	Registered	94585	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Lebanon	Registered	94585	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Malaysia	Pending	200007431	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	560602	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	560603	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		New Zealand	Registered	281589	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		New Zealand	Registered	281590	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Nicaragua	Registered	*0600354LM	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Nicaragua	Registered	*0600354LM	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Norway	Registered	196583	9: RECORDED COMPUTER PROGRAMS; DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS AND COMPUTERS; COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT.
		Norway	Registered	196583	35: PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS CONSULTANCY; THE AFOREMENTIONED SERVICES ALSO WITHIN THE FIELD OF DRIVING AND TRAFFIC PLANNING, ROUTING AND SCHEDULING OF VEHICLES.
		Pakistan	Registered	198544	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Paraguay	Registered	296671	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Paraguay	Registered	287346	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Peru	Registered	36199	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Peru	Registered	10955	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Philippines	Registered	42000004966	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Poland	Registered	R183585	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Poland	Registered	R183585	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Portugal	Registered	373593	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Portugal	Registered	373593	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Romania	Registered	61630	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Romania	Registered	61630	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Russian Federation	Registered	309972	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Russian Federation	Registered	309972	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Singapore	Registered	T0010295I	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		South Africa	Registered	200311238	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200311239	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Spain	Registered	2549193	Recorded or registered computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.
		Spain	Registered	2549193	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Sweden	Registered	330464	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Sweden	Registered	330464	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Switzerland	Registered	522930	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Switzerland	Registered	522930	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Taiwan	Registered	960084	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Turkey	Registered	200318687	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Turkey	Registered	200318687	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	61606	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	61605	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		U.S.	Registered	1475779	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		U.S.	Registered	1467602	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Uruguay	Registered	362620	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Uruguay	Registered	362620	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Venezuela	Registered	P254571	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S27568	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Vietnam	Registered	85587	9: Computer programs; computer hardware, namely computers, disk drive, tape drive, printers for computers, card reader, scales and scanners; computer software; computer peripherals.
		Vietnam	Registered	85587	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
9	Roadnet 5000	Argentina	Registered	1892000	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Australia	Registered	873269	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Australia	Registered	766376	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Brazil	Registered	820925535	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Brazil	Registered	820925519	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Benelux	Registered	737883	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					39: Logistics consultancy and planning connection holding with arranging of transport with as purpose optimizing of route schedule (auto).
		Canada	Registered	TMA704941	9: (Electrical and scientific apparatus) Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals.
					39: (Transportation and storage services) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
					42: (Scientific and technological services) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	520776	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China	Registered	3531369	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China	Registered	3531285	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Germany	Registered	30334480	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
					39: Organization of logistics service; logistics services of transport sector.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Denmark	Registered	VR 001297 1997	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2549196 M2	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Finland	Registered	209455	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2125549	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ireland	Registered	229078	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Italy	Registered	1056570	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Japan	Registered	4842781	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		South Korea	Registered	4500139840000	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Mexico	Registered	584415	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	584416	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Norway	Registered	196585	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		New Zealand	Registered	636469	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Poland	Registered	182830	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	373596 MNA	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Russian Federation	Registered	322031	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Sweden	Registered	330459	Somputer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Turkey	Registered	2003 18690	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
10	Roadnet 5000 & Design	Argentina	Registered	2061696	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2061697	35: Business consultancy services in the fields of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Australia	Registered	1002387	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Benelux	Registered	755790	Registered computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Logistic advice and planning in connection with the organization of transport in view of optimizing vehicle routing.
		Brazil	Registered	826552285	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Brazil	Registered	826552277	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals

	Countries		Serial or	
# <u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	Status	Registration#	Classes
	Canada	Registered	705249	(As Registered) Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals
				(As Registered) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle
	Chile	Registered	709725	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Chile	Registered	709724	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083414	Computer programs (recorded); computer hardware and software (recorded); computer peripherals.
	China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083415	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Colombia	Registered	293614	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Colombia	Registered	293616	Software or computer programs, hardware or computer equipment peripherals computer devices .
	Costa Rica	Registered	167064	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Costa Rica	Registered	167065	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
	Denmark	Registered	VR200402494	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143313	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143648	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Ecuador	Registered	38340	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound o
	Ecuador	Registered	38341	35: Advertising services; business management services; business administration services; office functions services, especially business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	El Salvador	Registered	211BOOK22	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	Status	Registration#	Classes
	El Salvador	Registered	240BOOK22	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Finland	Registered	232132	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Germany	Registered	30428249	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy and administration; business consultancy services in the field of logistics, vehicle routing and scheduling.
				39: Logistics services in
	Hong Kong	Registered	300216891	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059881	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059880	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ireland	Registered	229694	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Italy	Registered	1100909	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Japan	Registered	4842798	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other Electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; Electrical communication machines and instruments. (AMENDED)
				35: Business consultancy services concer
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	14551	Computer programs, computer hardware, computer software, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading barcodes, symbols and other graphics.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling

		Countries		Serial or	
# Tra	demarks	Filed In	Status	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Malaysia	Registered	4006745	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling; all included in Class 35.
		Malaysia	Registered	4006746	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; all included in Class 9.
		Mexico	Registered	848144	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Mexico	Registered	847223	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		New Zealand	Registered	712497	Computer hardware; computer software relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services; computer peripherals
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Norway	Registered	227923	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Peru	Registered	103239	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Peru	Registered	37352	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Philippines	Pending	420040004424	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	381684	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407969B	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407970F	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		South Africa	Registered	200407985	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200407986	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2597213	Registered computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Sweden	Registered	370819	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	522893	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Taiwan	Registered	1150903	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; magnetic disc and tapes, printers and scanners.
		Taiwan	Registered	1141434	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2363642	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United States of America	Registered	3169499	9: Computers programs, computer hardware, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of vehicles for the delivery of personal property (amended 7/20/05).
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle ro
		Venezuela	Registered	P263116	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S28641	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
11	Roadnet Anywhere	U.S.	Registered	3346215	Computer software for routing and scheduling of delivery of packages personal property.
		U.S.	Registered	3346214	35: Transportation logistics services, namely, planning, routing and scheduling delivery of packages and personal property.
		U.S.	Registered	3442891	39: Transportation and delivery of personal property by air, rail, boat and motor vehicle.
12	Roadnet EE	New Zealand	Registered (Expired but Restorable)	681426	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		New Zealand	Registered (Expired but Restorable)	681425	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2003872	All goods, except: ear plugs, stage lighting regulators, sandclocks, in Class 9.
		Argentina	Registered	2003873	All services in Class 35.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Australia	Registered	958771	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Brazil	Published	8254522724	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
		Brazil	Registered	825452716	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Canada	Registered	704948	(As Registered) Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals (As Registered) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Chile	Registered	676569	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
		Chile	Registered	683474	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	3531283	9: Computer programs (recorded); computer hardware; computer software (recorded); computer peripherals.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	3531284	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Colombia	Registered	284324	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	284325	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicles routing and scheduling.
		Costa Rica	Registered	165207	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
		Costa Rica	Registered	165211	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Denmark	Registered	VR200303316	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export
					services, financial services and transportation and delivery services. 35: Business consultancy services in the filed of vehicle routing and
		Deministr	Do sistemal	100100	scheduling.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	136199	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	138366	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	Ecuador	Registered	26685	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; especially computer programs, hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ecuador	Registered	9150	35: Advertising services; business management services; business administration services; office functions services, especially business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Egypt	Registered	175914	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Egypt	Registered	175915	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	El Salvador	Registered	242BOOK18	Computer programs; computer programs and equipment (software and hardware) and computer peripherals.
	El Salvador	Registered	77BOOK23	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Finland	Registered	231833	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Germany	Registered	30334479	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software, computer accessories as far as included in Class 9. 35: Business consultancy, business organization consultancy, business administration services, organization of logistic services.
	Honduras	Registered	95964	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Honduras	Registered	11082	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Hong Kong	Registered	300036152	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	India	Registered	1222001	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	India	Registered	1222008	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services and transportation and delivery services.
	India	Registered	1239886	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# <u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000016164	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000011612	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Ireland	Registered	229077	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 05. B. distance and the state of the field of a bid to state of the st
	lu-1	Burling	1050570	35: Business consultancy in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Italy	Registered	1056572	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Japan	Registered	4842780	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments.
				35: Business consultancy services concerning the e
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	13983	Computer programs, computer hardware, computer software, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle r
	Lebanon	Registered	94586	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Malaysia	Registered	3004573	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; all included in Class 9.
	Malaysia	Registered	3004572	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling; all included in Class 35.
	Mexico	Registered	793165	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Mexico	Registered	793166	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Nicaragua	Registered	0600352LM	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	Norway	Registered	225045	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
				scheduling.
	Pakistan	Registered	198545	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Paraguay	Registered	286707	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Paraguay	Registered	285669	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Peru	Registered	103235	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Peru	Registered	37294	35: Business consultancy in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Philippines	Registered	42003003540	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
				scheduling.
	Poland	Registered	182829	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Portugal	Registered	373595	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Romania	Registered	61616	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Russian Federation	Registered	322030	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Singapore	Registered	T0305738E	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Singapore	Registered	T0305737G	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	South Africa	Registered	200311242	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
	South Africa	Registered	200311243	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Spain	Registered	2549195	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Sweden	Registered	369626	9 - Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35 -Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Switzerland	Registered	520775	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Taiwan	Registered	1076450	Scomputer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Taiwan	Registered	S193055	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Turkey	Registered	200318689	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35 Int. Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	United Kingdom	Registered	2335415	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	United States of America	Registered	3112743	Computer programs, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of vehicles for the delivery of personal property, computer hardware
				35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Uruguay	Registered	362619	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Venezuela	Published	876603	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Venezuela	Registered	877503	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

#	Trademarks	<u>Countries</u> Filed in	Status	Serial or Registration#	Classes
	TARAMINATO.	Viet Nam	Registered	85589	9: Computer programs; computer hardware, namely computers, disk drive, tape drive, printers for computers, card reader, scales and scanners; computer software; computer peripherals
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
13	Roadnet EE & Design	Argentina	Registered	2060172	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2060173	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Australia	Registered	1001545	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					5: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Benelux	Registered	755602	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					39: Logistic advice and planning in connection with the organization of transport in view of optimizing vehicle routing.
		Brazil	Registered	826510906	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
		Brazil	Registered	826510914	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Chile	Registered	709152	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Chile	Registered	709153	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083418	Computer programs (recorded); computer hardware; computer software (recorded); computer peripherals.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083419	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Colombia	Registered	292058	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	292051	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Costa Rica	Registered	179413	35: Business consultancy services in the field of routes and itineraries of vehicles.

	Countries		Serial or	
# <u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	Denmark	Registered	VR200402504	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143446	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143445	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Ecuador	Registered	38153	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ecuador	Registered	38152	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	El Salvador	Registered	234BOOK22	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	El Salvador	Registered	202BOOK22	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Finland	Registered	232502	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Germany	Registered	30427406	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
				39: Logistics services in the transportation sector
	Hong Kong	Registered	300214965	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059220	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059221	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed in	Status Desistered	Registration #	Classes
	Ireland	Registered	229519	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Italy	Registered	1107849	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals .35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Japan	Registered	4889516	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments.
				35: Business consultancy services concerning establishing efficient vehicle routing and scheduling plans in order to optimize and balance delivery profitability and customer services; diagnosis and advice for business, marketing research, provision of information about sale of goods.
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	14062	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
				Class routing and scheduling.
	Malaysia	Registered	4006386	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; all included in Class 9.
	Malaysia	Registered	4006385	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Mexico	Registered	846785	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Mexico	Registered	845435	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	New Zealand	Registered	712179	9: Computer hardware; computer software relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Norway	Registered	228532	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Peru	Registered	37278	35: Business consultancy in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Peru	Registered	103237	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	Status Status	Registration #	Classes
	Portugal	Registered	381402	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Singapore	Registered	T0407597B	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Singapore	Registered	T0407598J	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	South Africa	Registered	200407387	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	South Africa	Registered	200407388	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Spain	Registered	2596002	Registered or recorded computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Sweden	Registered	370568	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Switzerland	Registered	524004	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Taiwan	Registered	1146887	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Taiwan	Registered	1155934	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; magnetic disc and tapes, printers and scanners.
	United Kingdom	Registered	2363025	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	United States of America	Registered	3112810	Computer programs, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of vehicles for the delivery of personal property; computer hardware
				35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Venezuela	Registered	P266181	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Venezuela	Registered	S029696	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
14	Roadnet Enterprise Edition	Argentina	Registered	2064734	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2064735	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Australia	Registered	1005660	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Australia	Registered	1005660	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Brazil	Registered	826633951	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Brazil	Registered	826633960	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Chile	Registered	711169	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Chile	Registered	711170	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China (Peoples Republic)	Registered	4112696	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		China (Peoples Republic)	Registered	4112695	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Colombia	Registered	293019	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	293039	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Costa Rica	Registered	165274	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Costa Rica	Registered	165273	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Denmark	Registered	VR200402835	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200402835	16: Printed Publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200402835	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Dominican Republic	Registered	144449	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	144449	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Ecuador	Registered	38730	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		<u>Countries</u>		Serial or	
# Trade	<u>emarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Ecuador	Registered	38731	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		El Salvador	Registered	42BOOK24	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		El Salvador	Registered	41BOOK24	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Finland	Registered	232255	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Finland	Registered	232255	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Hong Kong	Registered	30028348	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Hong Kong	Registered	30028348	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000062412	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000061173	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Ireland	Registered	229724	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ireland	Registered	229724	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Italy	Registered	1101150	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Italy	Registered	1101150	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Korea, Republic of	Registered	18172	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Korea, Republic of	Registered	18172	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Malaysia	Registered	*04007776	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Malaysia	Registered	*04007775	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Mexico	Registered	841447	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	841488	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		New Zealand	Registered	713539	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		New Zealand	Registered	713539	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	Norway	Registered	227928	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Norway	Registered	227928	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Peru	Registered	*000104291	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Peru	Registered	*00037576	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Portugal	Registered	382230	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Portugal	Registered	382230	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Singapore	Registered	T0409271J	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Singapore	Registered	T0409273G	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	South Africa	Registered	200409129	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	South Africa	Registered	200409130	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Spain	Registered	2600586	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Spain	Registered	2600586	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Sweden	Registered	371388	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Sweden	Registered	371388	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Switzerland	Registered	526606	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Switzerland	Registered	526606	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Taiwan	Registered	1158064	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Taiwan	Registered	1159421	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	United Kingdom	Registered	2365201	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	United Kingdom	Registered	2365201	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Venezuela	Registered	P261627	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed in</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration#	Classes
		Venezuela	Pending	S28023	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
15	Roadnet Info Center	Argentina	Registered	2064732	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2064733	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Australia	Registered	1005659	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Australia	Registered	1005659	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Brazil	Registered	826633978	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording disc; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus
		Brazil	Registered	826633986	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Canada	Registered	704111	Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals, namely monitors, printers, scanners, speakers, computer mice, keyboards, modems and switching devices
		Chile	Registered	711168	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Chile	Registered	714770	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4112697	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4112698	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Colombia	Registered	292742	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	292961	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Costa Rica	Registered	165225	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Costa Rica	Registered	165226	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Denmark	Registered	VR200402445	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200402445	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	Denmark	Registered	VR200402445	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Dominican	Registered	144450	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
	Republic			peripherals.
	Dominican	Registered	144450	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and
	Republic			planning and election of vehicles routes
	Ecuador	Registered	145444	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ecuador	Registered	145445	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	El Salvador	Registered	242Book42	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	El Salvador	Registered	243Book42	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Finland	Registered	232256	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Finland	Registered	232256	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Hong Kong	Registered	300228339	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Hong Kong	Registered	300228339	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000062413	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000061172	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Ireland	Registered	229725	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ireland	Registered	229725	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Italy	Registered	1101152	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Italy	Registered	1101152	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Malaysia	Registered	*04007777	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Malaysia	Registered	*04007774	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Mexico	Registered	841445	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Mexico	Registered	841446	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	New Zealand	Registered	713538	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	New Zealand	Registered	713538	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Norway	Registered	227929	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Norway	Registered	227929	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Pakistan	Registered	198562	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Peru	Registered	*00104050	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Peru	Registered	*00037295	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Philippines	Pending	42004004977	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Philippines	Pending	42004004977	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Portugal	Registered	382229	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Portugal	Registered	382229	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Singapore	Registered	T0409267B	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Singapore	Registered	T0409270B	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	South Africa	Registered	200409131	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	South Africa	Registered	200409132	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Spain	Registered	2600585	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Spain	Registered	2600585	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Sweden	Registered	371598	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Sweden	Registered	371598	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
	Taiwan	Registered	1158063	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Taiwan	Registered	1159420	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		United Kingdom	Registered	2365203	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2365203	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and
					planning and election of vehicles routes
		United States	Registered	3360399	9: Computer programs and software for truck loading, routing and
					scheduling of delivery of packages and personal property; computer
					hardware; computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of delivery of
					packages and personal property.
		United States	Registered	3360399	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and
					planning and election of vehicles routes
		Venezuela	Registered	P261628	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S28024	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and
					planning and election of vehicles routes
16	Roadnet Info Center & Design	Argentina	Registered	2060174	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
	-	_			peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2060175	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Australia	Registered	1001544	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Benelux	Registered	755603	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
					39: Logistic advice and planning in connection with the organization of
					transport in view of optimizing vehicle routing.
		Brazil	Registered	826510884	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals
		Brazil	Registered	826510892	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Canada	Registered	705127	(As Registered) Computer software for use in the transportation and delivery field, namely for provision of current shipping status, package details, shipping service options and costs, package arrival dates and delivery notification; for providing automated download of files relating to tracking information on shipped packages, including current shipping status, package details, package arrival dates and delivery notification; for validation of street addresses; preparing and printing of shipping labels, documents and invoices; for providing electronic shipping labels, shipping documents and invoices; for providing information on available transportation and delivery services; for providing proof of delivery documentation, including digitized signature of the recipient of the package; and for the receipt, transmission and processing of customer identifying shipping account information (As Registered) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Chile	Registered	709.15	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Chile	Registered	709151	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083420	9: Computer programs (recorded); computer hardware; computer software (recorded); computer peripherals.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083421	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Colombia	Registered	292056	Software or computer programs, hardware or computer equipment; peripheral computers.
		Colombia	Registered	292057	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Costa Rica	Pending	20043297	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Costa Rica	Pending	20043294	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200402396	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	143314	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	143265	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	Ecuador	Registered	38151/32519	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ecuador	Registered	38150	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	El Salvador	Registered	5BOOK43	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	El Salvador	Registered	2BOOK43	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Finland	Registered	232503	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Germany	Registered	30427405	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
				39: Logistics services in the transportation sector.
	Hong Kong	Registered	300214947	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059222	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059223	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Ireland	Registered	229518	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Italy	Registered	1107848	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Japan	Registered	4936211	35: Business consultancy services concerning establishing efficient vehicle routing and scheduling plans in order to optimize and balance delivery profitability and customer services; diagnosis and advice for business, marketing research, provision

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Malaysia	Registered	4006384	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
		Malaysia	Registered	4006383	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Mexico	Registered	846783	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	847171	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		New Zealand	Registered	712180	9: Computer hardware; computer software relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Norway	Registered	227702	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Peru	Registered	103238	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Peru	Registered	37351	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	381401	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407592A	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407594H	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		South Africa	Registered	200407556	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200407557	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2596000	Registered or recorded computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		<u>Countries</u>		<u>Serial or</u>	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	Status	Registration #	Classes
		Sweden	Registered	370567	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	524005	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Taiwan	Registered	1155935	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; magnetic disc and tapes, printers and scanners.
		Taiwan	Registered	1146888	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2363026	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United States of America	Registered	3410305	9 - Computer programs and software for truck loading, routing and scheduling of delivery of packages and personal property; computer hardware; computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of delivery of packages and personal property.
					35 - Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Venezuela	Registered	P266183	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S029698	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
1 7	Roadnet Information Center	Argentina	Registered	2003871	9: All goods, except: ear plugs, stage lighting regulators, sandclocks.
		Argentina	Registered	2003874	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Australia	Registered	958770	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Australia	Registered	958770	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Brazil	Registered	825452694	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Brazil	Registered	825452708	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Chile	Registered	676570	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Chile	Registered	683473	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	3531279	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	3531280	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Colombia	Registered	284328	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	284329	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Costa Rica	Registered	165209	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200303319	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200303319	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services and transportation and delivery services.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200303319	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Dominican Republic	Registered	136120	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Dominican Republic	Registered	138367	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes
		Ecuador	Registered	26687	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; especially computer programs, hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ecuador	Registered	9152	35: Advertising services; business management services; business administration services; office functions services, especially business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Egypt	Registered	175918	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Egypt	Registered	175919	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		El Salvador	Registered	115Book12	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		El Salvador	Registered	113Book12	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Honduras	Registered	96550	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Honduras	Registered	11256	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
_		Hong Kong	Registered	300036170	Schooling Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Trong Kong	riogistorea	000000110	peripherals.
		Hong Kong	Registered	300036170	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
			_		scheduling
		India	Registered	1222005	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		India	Registered	1222012	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export
			····g······		services, financial services and transportation and delivery services included
					in Class 16.
		India	Registered	1239888	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling
		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000016162	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Indonesia	Registered	IDM000011610	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling
		Israel	Registered	165312	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
			B	105010	peripherals.
		Israel	Registered	165313	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Italy	Registered	1056576	Screeding Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		italy	Ů		peripherals.
		Italy	Registered	1056576	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Lebanon	Registered	94587	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		Lebanon	Registered	94587	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling
		Malaysia	Registered	*03004578	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Malausia	Daneline	000004574	peripherals.
		Malaysia	Pending	200304571	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
\vdash		Mexico	Registered	793163	Scheduling Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Moxico	riogistorou	/ 50100	peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	793164	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
L					scheduling
		New Zealand	Registered	681427	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
					peripherals.
		New Zealand	Registered	681428	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
_		AP	Bardata d	*0000050134	scheduling
		Nicaragua	Registered	*0600350LM	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		<u> </u>			peripherals.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
	Nicaragua	Registered	*0600350LM	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Norway	Registered	225046	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Norway	Registered	225046	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Paraguay	Registered	286708	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Paraguay	Registered	285671	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Peru	Registered	*00103236	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Philippines	Registered	42003003542	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Philippines	Registered	42003003542	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Poland	Registered	R182833	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Poland	Registered	R182833	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Portugal	Registered	373599	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Portugal	Registered	373599	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Romania	Registered	61631	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Romania	Registered	61631	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Russian Federation	Registered	324403	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Russian Federation	Registered	324403	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Singapore	Registered	T0305742C	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Singapore	Registered	T0305743A	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	South Africa	Registered	200311246	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	South Africa	Registered	200311247	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Spain	Registered	2549199	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	<u>Classes</u>
		Spain	Registered	2549199	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Sweden	Registered	369628	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Sweden	Registered	369628	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Taiwan	Registered	1076448	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Taiwan	Registered	1154792	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Turkey	Registered	200318693	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Turkey	Registered	200318693	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	61619	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	61618	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		United Kingdom	Registered	2335417	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2335417	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Uruguay	Registered	362614	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Uruguay	Registered	362614	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Venezuela	Registered	P254573	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S27563	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Vietnam	Registered	85692	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Vietnam	Registered	85692	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
18	Roadnet Technologies Inc.	Finland	Registered	208577	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
19	Roadnet Technologies Inc. & Design	Denmark	Registered	VR199701298	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR199701298	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		United Kingdom	Registered	2125551	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2125551	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
20	Roadnet Transportation Suite & Design	Argentina	Registered	2065120	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2065115	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Australia	Registered	1003070	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Brazil	Registered	826558704	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Brazil	Registered	826558712	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Benelux	Registered	755922	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					39
		Switzerland	Registered	522895	Somputer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China	Registered	4096099	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Germany	Registered	30429768	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
					39
		Denmark	Registered	VR 002512 2004	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					16
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		<u>Countries</u>		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Spain	Registered	2598248 M6	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Finland	Registered	232205	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2364711	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Ireland	Registered	229610	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Italy	Registered	1101022	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Japan	Registered	4842801	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		South Korea	Registered	4500144480000	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Mexico	Registered	847226	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Mexico	Registered	848146	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Norway	Registered	227927	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

#	Trademarks	<u>Countries</u> Filed in	Status	Serial or Registration #	Classes
		New Zealand	Registered	712810	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Portugal	Registered	381822 MNA	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Sweden	Registered	370972	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		China	Registered	4096098	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
21	Routenet	Argentina	Registered	18912004	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Australia	Registered	873272	Computer programs in the field of vehicle routing, scheduling, dispatching and tracking, including vehicle routing management software, computers and peripherals.
		Austria	Registered	238991	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Benelux	Registered	720866	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus.
		Benelux	Registered	720866	35: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions
		Benelux	Registered	720866	42: Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; legal services.
		Brazil	Pending	823783294	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Bulgaria	Registered	68674	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

	Countries		Serial or	
# <u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	Status	Registration#	Classes
	Canada	Registered	615968	9: Computer programs and software for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computers; computer peripheral devices, namely, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
	Chile	Registered	625550	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	China (People's Republic)	Registered	1622250	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Colombia	Registered	290225	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Colombia	Registered	290226	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming, and planning and election of vehicle routes
	Costa Rica	Registered	175312	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Cyprus	Pending	73666	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Czech Republic	Registered	290591	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Denmark	Registered	VA200402393	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Denmark	Registered	VA200402393	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143318	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143318	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Ecuador	Registered	37428	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing. measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; especially computer programs, hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ecuador	Registered	37426	35: Advertising services; business management services; business administration services; office functions services, especially business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	El Salvador	Registered	78BOOK22	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	El Salvador	Registered	73BOOK22	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling

	<u>Countries</u>		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration#	Classes
	Estonia	Pending	M200700356	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Finland	Registered	208589	9: computer programs
	Germany	Registered	30717342	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Greece	Pending	443	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Hong Kong	Registered	2004B00808	9: Computer programs; computer software; computer hardware; computers; computer peripheral devices; scanners; batteries; surge protectors; magnetic discs and tapes; printers; scales; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods; all included in Class 9.
	Hungary	Registered	193184	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Indonesia	Registered	479846	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ireland	Registered	229076	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ireland	Registered	229076	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Italy	Registered	1100530	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Italy	Registered	1100530	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Japan	Registered	4842779	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments.
	Japan	Registered	4842779	35: Business consultancy services concerning establishing efficient vehicle routing and scheduling plans in order to optimize and balance delivery profitability and customer services; professional business consultancy; diagnosis and advice for business.
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	13241	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	13241	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Latvia	Registered	M59713	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Lithuania	Registered	56061	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Malaysia	Pending	200007433	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Mexico	Registered	690120	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	New Zealand	Registered	636473	9: Computer programs and computer software for use in the field of global delivery and transportation
	Norway	Registered	201405	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Peru	Registered	*00098607	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 9: The software is a software in the software is a software; computer peripherals.
	Peru	Registered	*00035864	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Philippines	Registered	42000004964	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Poland	Registered	183586	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Poland	Registered	183586	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Portugal	Registered	380440	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Portugal	Registered	380440	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Romania	Registered	86869	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Romania	Registered	66401	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Singapore	Registered	T0010310F	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Slovakia	Registered	218474	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Slovenia	Registered	200770381	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	South Africa	Registered	200405463	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	South Africa	Registered	200405464	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Spain	Registered	2590457	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Spain	Registered	2590457	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Sweden	Registered	370090	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Sweden	Registered	370090	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Switzerland	Registered	522931	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Switzerland	Registered	522931	35: business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
		Taiwan	Registered	960091	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2235295	Computer programs, computer software; computers; computer peripheral devices; but not including goods that provide a route into electronic networks.
		U.S.	Registered	3146351	Computer programs, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of vehicles for the delivery of personal property; computer hardware.
		U.S.	Registered	3146351	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Venezuela	Registered	P259834	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S2733	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
22	Territory Partner	Finland	Registered	208587	9: Computer Programs
		Norway	Registered	196586	9: RECORDED COMPUTER PROGRAMS; DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS AND COMPUTERS; COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT.
23	Territory Planner	Argentina	Registered	1892001	9: RECORDED COMPUTER PROGRAMS; DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS AND COMPUTERS; COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT.
		Canada	Registered	616269	9: Computer programs and software for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computers; computer peripheral devices, namely, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
		Chile	Registered	616203	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		China (People's Republic)	Registered	1622246	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	2850303	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Colombia	Registered	284330	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Costa Rica	Registered	138416	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200302759	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Denmark	Registered	VR200302759	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services and transportation and delivery services.

		<u>Countries</u>		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Denmark	Registered	VR200302759	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Dominican	Registered	136122	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer
		Republic			peripherals.
		Dominican	Registered	136318	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and
		Republic			scheduling.
		Ecuador	Registered	26683	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; especially computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Ecuador	Registered	9148	35: Advertising, business management; business administration; office functions, namely, business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Egypt	Registered	175922	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Egypt	Registered	175923	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		El Salvador	Registered	75Book155	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording disc; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus.
		El Salvador	Registered	89BOOK152	35: Business services, namely, electronic commerce services for promoting, facilitating and conducting transactions in good sand services through the means of a global network of computers.
		European Community	Registered	1727981	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Finland	Registered	208588	9: Computer programs
		Honduras	Registered	97970	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Honduras	Registered	11631	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		India	Registered	1222004	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		India	Registered	1222011	16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services and transportation and delivery services.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
	India	Registered	1239889	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Indonesia	Registered	479842	Somputer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Iran	Registered	126192	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Iran	Registered	126192	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Ireland	Registered	229244	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ireland	Registered	229244	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Israel	Registered	165314	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Israel	Registered	165315	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Italy	Registered	1056574	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Italy	Registered	1056574	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Japan	Registered	4842782	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments.
	Japan	Registered	4842782	35: Business consultancy services concerning establishing efficient vehicle routing and scheduling plans in order to optimize and balance delivery profitability and customer services; professional business consultancy; diagnosis and advice for business.
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	11832	Computer programs, computer hardware, computer software, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	11832	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Lebanon	Registered	94546	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Lebanon	Registered	94546	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Malaysia	Pending	200007429	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Mexico	Registered	584414	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	New Zealand	Registered	636470	Computer programs and computer software for use in the field of global delivery and transportation

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration#	<u>Classes</u>
	Nicaragua	Registered	*0600347LM	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Nicaragua	Registered	*0600347LM	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Norway	Registered	202863	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Pakistan	Registered	198542	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Paraguay	Registered	299957	Scomputer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Paraguay	Registered	299956	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Peru	Registered	*00094052	S: Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Peru	Registered	*00034303	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Philippines	Registered	42000004965	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Poland	Registered	182832	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Poland	Registered	182832	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Portugal	Registered	373597	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Portugal	Registered	373597	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Romania	Registered	61619	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Romania	Registered	61619	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Russian Federation	Registered	314160	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	Russian Federation	Registered	314160	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Singapore	Registered	T0010296G	Computer programs (recorded); data processing apparatus and computers; computer peripheral devices.
	South Africa	Registered	98/11168	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Spain	Registered	2549198	Recorded or registered computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.
	Spain	Registered	2549198	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		<u>Countries</u>		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration#	Classes
		Sweden	Registered	365315	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Sweden	Registered	365315	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	522932	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Switzerland	Registered	522932	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Taiwan	Registered	960085	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Turkey	Registered	200318692	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Turkey	Registered	200318692	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	79494	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		United Arab Emirates	Registered	79508	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United States	Registered	2312808	Computer software programs for use in developing delivery routes and instructional manuals used in connection therewith.
		Uruguay	Registered	362615	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Uruguay	Registered	362615	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Venezuela	Registered	P254572	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Venezuela	Registered	S27564	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Vietnam	Registered	85694	9: Computer programs; computers hardware, namely computers, disk drive, tape drive, printers for computers, card reader, scales and scanners; computer software; computer peripherals
		Vietnam	Registered	85694	35: Business consultation services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
24	Territory Planner & Design	Argentina	Registered	2061893	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		Argentina	Registered	2061894	35: Business consultancy services in the fields of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Benelux	Registered	756591	Registered computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					39: Logistic advice and planning in connection with the organization of transport in view of optimizing vehicle routing.

# Trademarks	Countries Filed In	Status	Serial or Registration #	Classes
# Hademarka	Brazil	Published	826552242	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Brazil	Published	826552269	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Canada	Registered	704809	(As Registered) Computer programs and software used for the management of the transportation, delivery and warehousing of goods and property; computer hardware and computer peripherals, namely monitors, printers, scanners, speakers, computer mice, keyboards, modems and switching devices
				(As Registered) Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Chile	Registered	709728	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Chile	Registered	709729	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083425	Computer programs (recorded); computer hardware and software (recorded); computer peripherals.
	China (People's Republic)	Registered	4083424	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Colombia	Registered	293608	Software or computer programs; hardware or computer equipment; peripheral computer devices
	Colombia	Registered	293617	35: Business consultancy in the areas of organization, programming and planning and election of vehicles routes.
	Costa Rica	Registered	167054	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals
	Costa Rica	Registered	167068	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Denmark	Registered	VR200402492	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.16: Printed publications and print advertising relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143267	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Dominican Republic	Registered	143266	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# <u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	Status	Registration #	Classes
	Ecuador	Registered	38338	9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus. Especially, computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Ecuador	Registered	38339	35: Advertising, business management; business administration; office functions, especially, business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	El Salvador	Registered	212BOOK22	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	El Salvador	Registered	209BOOK22	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Finland	Registered	232131	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Germany	Registered	30428250	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 05. B
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling. 39: Logistics services in the transportation sector.
	Hong Kong	Registered	300216918	Degistics services in the transportation sector. 9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				Class 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000060070	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000059877	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Ireland	Registered	229692	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

	Countries		Serial or	
# Trademarks	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration#	<u>Classes</u>
	Italy	Registered	1100910	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Japan	Registered	4856985	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical communication machines and instruments.
	17 5 11		10.105	Class 35: Business consultancy services concerning estab
	Korea, Republic of	Registered	13405	Computer programs, computer hardware, computer software, computer printers, weigh scales for transportable items, scanners for reading bar codes, symbols and other graphics.
				Class 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing
	Malaysia	Registered	4006748	S: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; all included in Class 9.
	Malaysia	Registered	4006747	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling; all included in Class 35.
	Mexico	Registered	847224	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Mexico	Registered	1066248	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	New Zealand	Registered	712499	9: Computer hardware; computer software relating to import and export services, financial services, and transportation and delivery services; computer peripherals.35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling
	Norway	Registered	227924	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Peru	Registered	100437	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
	Peru	Registered	37127	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
	Philippines	Pending	42004004425	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
				35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.

		Countries		Serial or	
#	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filed In	<u>Status</u>	Registration #	Classes
		Portugal	Registered	381682	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals. 35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and
					scheduling.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407972B	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Singapore	Registered	T0407971D	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200407987	Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
		South Africa	Registered	200407988	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Spain	Registered	2597214	9: Registered computer programs and downloadable software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Sweden	Registered	370821	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Switzerland	Registered	522892	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Taiwan	Registered	1150902	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; magnetic disc and tapes, printers and scanners.
		Taiwan	Registered	1141433	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United Kingdom	Registered	2363643	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.
					35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		United States of America	Registered	3265733	Computers programs, computer hardware, computer software and computer peripherals for routing and scheduling of the vehicles for the delivery of personal property.
		Venezuela	Registered	P263115	35: Business consultancy services in the field of vehicle routing and scheduling.
		Venezuela	Registered	P263115	9: Computer programs, computer hardware and software; computer peripherals.

1 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0	<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Countries</u> <u>Filed In</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial or Registration#	Classes
25	Roadnet® Performance Dashboard	US	Common Law	Common Law	
26	Roadnet® Telematics	US	Common Law	Common Law	

RECORDED: 05/04/2011